(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S

DISTRICT: UKHRUL

FIR No. 02(05) 2025/UKL-PS

Date and time of FIR: 22/05/2025 &

09:00 am.

SI. No.	Acts	Sections
I. B	NS	103(1)/307

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: not known

Date from: no known

Lime Period:

Time from: not known

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 21/05/2025

Time: 11:50 p.m.

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 14

Date & Time: 21/05/2025 at 11:50 p.m.

- Type of information: complaint report
- 5. Place of occurrence:
- (a) Direction and distance from PS:

5 Km (South)

Beat No.

- (b) Address: Mona workshop, Awungtang, Hungpung Village, Ukhrul, Manipur.
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. *Complainant / Informant:
- (a) Name: A S Chinaongam
- (b) Father's name: Late A S Luiyao
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth: 10/03/1958

(e) UID No./ 3041 7230 5882

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

M. No. 495 LUNGERDES

Dt. Selostross

Submitted to tex out

(d) Nationality: Indian

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1	Voter ID	GKL0397653

(e) Occupation: Cultivator

(f) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address	
1	Present address	Hamleikhong Block-A, Hundung, Ukhrul District, Manipur	
2	Permanent address	Tushar village, Ukhrul District, Manipur	

(g) Phone number: 8730014797

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

SI. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1			*	

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
51. 140.	Troporty category	220-7-7		
			4.0	

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.	

One Mr. AS Chinaongam of Tushar village presently residing at Hamleikhong A-Block, Hungpung, Ukhru d strict Manipur reported to this PS stating that his son Mr. AS Thotshang (45 yrs) S/o AS Chinaongam of Lusnar village A/P Hamleikhong A-Block, Hungpung and Mr. Md Abij Uddin, mechanic of Mona workshop, Avvungtang, Hungpung village, Ukhrul along with one vehicle Regd. No. MN03P5052 has been missing since yesterday and the family members do not know where are they and still missing yet to return at house. Therefore, the family request the concerned authority to trace the missing person and vehicle

Cp 22/05/2025 at 08:30, OC/UKL-PS team went to the Mona Workshop at Awungtang, Hungpung village, Ul prui for enquiry. The rented room of Abij Uddin, mechanic of Mona workshop was found under lock and key. The police team in the presence of Mona, owner of the workshop lock opened the door and found one di ad body covered with a blanket with blood stains on the floor. The dead body was identified to be AS Thotshang (45 yrs) s/o AS Chinaongam of Tushar village, Ukhrul by relative of the deceased. One alto K10 Cur bearing Registration No. MN03P/5052, white in colour belonging to the deceased was found missing. It is thus ascertained that Abiz Uddin, the mechanic of Mona workshop after committing the murder and hidden the dead body in his room hijacked the said car and vanished away.

Hence the complaint case under GD entry No. 14/UKL-PS/2025 dated 21/05/2025 is converted to regular FIR No. 02(05)2025/UKL-PS U/s 103(1)/307 BNS.

- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Ngashanhao Sareo

Rank: Sub-Inspector

No.

to take up the Investigation.

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S: On point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Ngashanhao Sareo Rank: Sub-Inspector

No:

13. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

Officer-in-charge Ukhrul Pol := Station : Wanipur

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 22/05/2025 at 12:30 p.m.